900361165 04/16/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359497

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Lewis		04/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethos, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Ethos Music Center	
Street Address:	2 N. Killingsworth Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97217	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3174154	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3174101	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3174153	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3010571	ETHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032001067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-505-7879

Email: charles@charleslewis.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Lewis

Address Line 1: 4127 NE 57th Avenue
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0972

900361165

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0973 4127 NE 57th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97218

April 1, 2016

Trademark Change of Registered Ownership

Charles Lewis is an individual with United States Citizenship who has a principal place of business at 4127 NE 57th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97218.

Ethos, Inc. is an Oregon Non-profit Corporation with a principal place of business at 2 N. Killingsworth Street, Portland, Oregon 97217.

For valuable consideration, Charles Lewis hereby transfers and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of the following trademarks to Ethos, Inc.

USPTO Reg. No. 3010571 USPTO Reg. No. 3174101 USPTO Reg. No. 3174153 USPTO Reg. No. 3174154

Ownership Assigned by

Charles/Lewis

Founder, Ethos, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0974